

SHRI SAIBABA SANSTHAN TRUST, (SHIRDI)

Shirdi, Tal-Rahata, Dist-Ahmednagar, (MS) - 423109 Tel: (02423) 258981 Fax: 258770

NOTICE FOR TENDER E - REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL(E-RFP) FOR APPOINTMENT OF CONSULTANT

Shri Saibaba Sanathan Trust, Shirdi (SSST) invites proposals from reputed and experienced consultant to participate in the competitive bidding process for appointment of consultant for providing peer review and allied consultancy services for works and procurement in fire protection domains at Shri Saibaba Sansthan Trust, Shirdi

For the detailed Tender document, interested bidders should visit http://mahatenders.gov.in or link on www.sai.org.in

Tender submission would be online and Start from Dt.08/11/2024 time 11:00 am the deadline to submit the proposals is Dt.27/11/2024 time 05:00 pm.

(Goraksha Gadilkar, I.A.S)

Chief Executive Officer,

Shri Saibaba Sansthan Trust, Shirdi

DRAFT APPROVED

(Goraksha Gadilkar, I.A.S)

Chief Executive Officer,

Shri Saibaba Sansthan Trust. Shirdi